associates training program on developing critical thinking skills.  More specifically, the study sought to 

determine performance differences between the experimental groups and the control groups. Gender 

differences were also investigated.  The study’s purposeful sample consisted of one hundred and fourteen 

(N=114) third grade students enrolled in The United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestinian 

Refugees (UNRWA). 

In order to meet the objectives of this study, the study’s experimental groups were exposed to 10 training 

sessions. The training sessions were proceeded by a pretest administered to all groups and followed by a